

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.942/2021

Dattatray s/o Marutirao Kulkarni .vs. Ramrao Baliram Mankar and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R. D. Hazare, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. K. L. Dharmadhikari, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : MARCH 18, 2021

Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

Heard Mr. Hazare, learned counsel for petitioner, appointed through High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Nagpur.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after three weeks.

Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent nos. 4 and 5.

JUDGE