

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2021

Dattatray S/o Marutirao Kulkarni ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ramrao B. Mankar Died Thr. Lrs. Gaokasnabai.RESPONDENT  
Ramrao Mankar And Others

R. D. HAJARE (APPOINTED) for Petitioner absent  
GP FOR R. NO. 4 AND 5 for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 12th August, 2022**

**P.C. :**

Seen pursis st. no.05/2022. Counsel for petitioner to taken steps against R. Nos.1 & 1(a) who are reported to be dead. In view of bailiff report a certificate of gram panchayat regarding death of R.No.3, put up CAW 649/2022 before Hon'ble Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**