

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 942/2021

Dattatray s/o Marutirao Kulkarni Vs. Ramrao Baliram Mankar (Dead) through LR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.D. Hajare, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.3
Mr. D.G. Paunikar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1(b), 1(c), 2(a)
Ms. T.H. Khan, AGP for Respondent / State

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 28th MARCH, 2023

The faras sheet dated 10/6/2022 records, that as per the Bailiff report, the respondent No.3 is no more. Civil Application (CAW) No.649/2022, seeks to bring the legal representatives of respondent No.3 on record. Mr. Paunikar, learned counsel for other respondents has no objection, considering which, the application is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased respondent be brought on record during the course of the day. Upon the same being done, issue notice to the added respondents, returnable in two weeks, in view of which Civil Application (CAW) No.1789/2022, stands disposed of.

JUDGE