

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2021

Dattatray S/o Marutirao Kulkarni ...PETITIONER

V/S

Ramrao B. Mankar Died Thr. Lrs. Gaokasnabai. RESPONDENT
Ramrao Mankar And Others

R. D. HAJARE (APPOINTED) for Petitioner
GP FOR R. NO. 4 AND 5 for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th January, 2024

P.C. :

None present. S.O. to two week's, for necessary steps.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)