



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2021

Dattatray s/o Marutirao Kulkarni

Vs.

Ramrao Baliram Mankar Died hence thr. its legal heir and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.D. Hajare, Advocate (appointed) for the petitioner.
Mr. N.R. Rode, AGP for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5/
State.
Mr. D.G. Paunikar, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1(b), 1(c), 2(a) and 2(b).

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 08.01.2026

Counsel for LRs of respondent No.1 shall
supply correct address of proposed respondent No.
3(b).

2. Petitioner shall supply the copy of the
application to other side.

3. Stand over to 13.01.2026.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)