



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.942 OF 2021

Dattatray s/o Marutirao Kulkarni Vs. Ramrao Baliram Mankar died through LRs

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.G. Moharey, Adv. h/f Shri R.D. Hajare, Advocate for
petitioner.

Shri D.G. Paunikar, Advocate for respondent nos.1(a),(b) &2(d)
Shri N.R. Rode, AGP / APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 13.01.2026.

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time to add legal heirs of deceased respondent no.3 is granted.
2. Stand over to 27.01.2026.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)

Wagh