



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2021
DATTATRAYA S/o MARUTIRAO KULKARNI
VERSUS

RAMRAO BALIRAM MANKAR (Dead) THRU LRs GAOKASNABAI R MANKAR & OTHS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. R. D. Hajare, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. N. R. Rode, A.G.P. for respondent nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : JANUARY 27, 2026.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner, stand over to 10.02.2026 to take steps.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale