



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 299 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2021

Dattatray S/o. Marutirao Kulkarni

Vs.

Ramrao Baliram Mankar (dead) through LRs. and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. D. Hajare, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri N. R. Rode, AGP for respondent nos. 4 & 5/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 10.02.2026

Heard.

2. By this application, the petitioner seeks permission to amend the addresses of respondent nos. 3(a) and 3(b) and to add respondent no. 3(c) in the cause-title of the petition. Permission is granted.

3. The application is disposed of.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 760 OF 2024

4. In view of the above, this application does not survive and it is disposed of.

5. Stand over to 24.02.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)