



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2021**

Dattatray S/o. Marutirao Kulkarni

Vs.

Ramrao Baliram Mankar and other

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri R. D. Hajare, Advocate (appointed) for petitioner.  
Shri D. G. Paunekar, Advocate for respondent nos. 1(b & c) and 2(a & b).  
Ms. D. V. Sapkal, AGP for respondent nos. 4 and 5/State.

**CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATED :- 24.02.2026**

Issue notice to respondent nos. 3(b) and  
3(c), returnable on 23.03.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)