

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2021

(DATTATRAY S/O MARUTIRAO KULKARNI

VS

RAMRAO B. MANKAR DIED THR. LRS. GAOKASNABAI RAMRAO MANKAR AND OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S. C. Joshi, AGP for respondents No.4 and 5.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

- 1) Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents, returnable on **30/04/2026**.
- 2) The petitioner is directed to serve the unserved respondents by speed post, in addition to the regular mode of service, and to file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)